

EXHIBIT 5-C



— We make IT easy.™ —

**DeVeera Inc.
Quote**

From: Matt Lampi
DeVeera Inc.
5 Mandeville Ct.
Suite 100
Monterey, CA 93940

(831) 240-4703
matt@deveera.com

Prepared for: Suresh Prasad
Monterey Peninsula Water Management District
5 Harris CT
Building G
Monterey, CA 93940
United States
(831) 658-5600
suresh@mpwmd.net

| Quantity | Description | Unit Price | Ext. Price |
|----------|--|------------------|--------------------|
| 1.00 | Dell Precision 3660 Series Tower Intel Core i7-12700 Processor Windows 10 Pro 512GB SSD 32GB (2x16GB) DDR5 RAM AMD Radeon Pro W6600, 8GB, 4DP ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 36 Months | \$3,656.58 | \$3,656.58 |
| 2.00 | Dell 32" Monitor's | \$695.47 | \$1,390.94 |
| 1.00 | Ubiquiti 24port PoE switch | \$999.57 | \$999.57 |
| 2.00 | Full Motion Articulating Monitor Wall Mount for new Monitors | \$24.30 | \$48.60 |
| 1.00 | Polk Audio - Patio 200 5" 2-Way Indoor/Outdoor Loudspeakers (Pair) - White (for lobby area) | \$357.49 | \$357.49 |
| 1.00 | JBL LCT 81C/T Low-Profile Lay-In 2 x 2' Ceiling Tile Loudspeaker Pair (for Large Conference Room) | \$368.94 | \$368.94 |
| 2.00 | HiFi Cable Professional Cable, 3.5mm Male to 4-Male RCA Audio Adapter Cable, Stereo Audio Splitter Cable | \$37.15 | \$74.30 |
| 1.00 | JBL CSA 1120Z Audio Amplifier (1 x 120W) | \$699.27 | \$699.27 |
| 2.00 | JBL CSA 2300Z Dual-Channel 300W Amplifier | \$1,314.17 | \$2,628.34 |
| 4.00 | Estimated Hours to Complete Install - Installation & Configuration for Dell Workstation *Please note this is only an estimation of hours needed to complete this configuration. Additional hours may be necessary and you will be kept informed **Labor will be billed upon completion of installation | \$145.00 | \$580.00 |
| 3.00 | Estimated Hours to Complete Install - Install & Configure Switch/V-LAN *Please note this is only an estimation of hours needed to complete this configuration. Additional hours may be necessary and you will be kept informed **Labor will be billed upon completion of installation | \$145.00 | \$435.00 |
| | | Subtotal: | \$11,239.03 |
| | | Tax: | \$945.72 |
| | | Total: | \$12,184.75 |

Signature: _____

Date: _____